U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

& HIRS A FY2024:HRSAs RuralHealth Grants

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy Georgia Fact Sheet | November 2024

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) —
provided approximately $15.8 million in funding to the state of Georgia to increase health care access, strengthen
health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP
also supports HRSA’s goal to achieve equity for rural Americans by funding efforts to strengthen health care delivery
systems, advance maternal health care, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and
improve the financial viability of rural hospitals.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have
allowed communities in Georgia and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

District
Department Of Crisp $740,784 GA-08
Community Health Georgia

Rural Communities Opioid Response Healthie Georgia Rabun $1,000,000 GA-09
Program - Medication Assisted Corporation

Treatment Access

Rural Communities Opioid Response Augusta University Richmond $999,374 GA-12
Program - Medication Assisted Research Institute, Inc

Treatment Access

Rural Communities Opioid Response The Georgia Association DeKalb $500,000 GA-05
Program — Mental and Behavioral for Primary Health Care,

Health Inc.

Rural Communities Opioid Response Emory University DeKalb $500,000 GA-05
Program — Mental and Behavioral

Health

Rural Communities Opioid Response The Morehouse School of Fulton $500,000 GA-05
Program — Mental and Behavioral Medicine, Inc.

Health

Rural Communities Opioid Response Healthie Georgia Rabun $500,000 GA-09
Program — Mental and Behavioral Corporation

Health

Rural Communities Opioid Response Leigh-Anne White & Toombs $461,451 GA-12
Program — Mental and Behavioral Company LLC

Health

Rural Communities Opioid Response Bethany Christian Services Fulton $500,000 GA-06
Program — Neonatal Abstinence of Georgia, Inc

Syndrome

Rural Communities Opioid Response Fairview Park LP Laurens $500,000 GA-12
Program — Neonatal Abstinence

Syndrome

Rural Communities Opioid Response Southern Healthcare Appling $500,000 GA-01
Program — Neonatal Abstinence Collaboration, Inc.

Syndrome




Rural Communities Opioid Response Augusta University
Program — Neonatal Abstinence Research Institute, Inc
Syndrome

Rural Communities Opioid Response Leigh-Anne White &
Program-Child and Adolescent Company LLC
Support

Rural Communities Opioid Response Southern Healthcare
Program-Child and Adolescent Collaboration, Inc.
Support

Rural Communities Opioid Response Unison Behavioral Health
Program-Child and Adolescent

Support

Program-Impact Collaboration, Inc.
The Center for Wellness A
Program-Impact
Unison Behavioral Health
Program-Impact

Rural Health Care Coordination Georgia Center For
Network Program Oncology Research and
Education, Inc.

Grant Program
Grant Program Corporation
Tattnall County Board of
Grant Program Education
Grant Program Department
The Corporation of Mercer
Planning Grant Program University
Program Company LLC

Small Health Care Provider Quality Dublin City Schools
Improvement

Program Community Health Georgia
Community Health Georgia

Targeted Technical Assistance for Georgia Southern
Rural Hospitals Program University Research &
Service Foundation Inc

Richmond

Toombs

Appling

Ware

Appling
Stephens
Ware

Fulton

Laurens
Rabun
Tattnall
Appling
Bibb
Toombs
Laurens
Crisp
Crisp

Bulloch

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$750,000
$750,000
$750,000

$296,089

$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$197,554
$99,994
$300,000
$200,000
$733,096
$211,788

$800,000

GA-12

GA-12

GA-01

GA-01

GA-01

GA-09

GA-01

GA-05

GA-12

GA-09

GA-12

GA-01

GA-02

GA-12

GA-12

GA-08

GA-08

GA-12



