

FY2024: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

Georgia Fact Sheet | November 2024

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$15.8 million in funding to the state of Georgia to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP also supports HRSA's goal to achieve equity for rural Americans by funding efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, advance maternal health care, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and improve the financial viability of rural hospitals.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in Georgia and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	Department Of Community Health Georgia	Crisp	\$740,784	GA-08
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program - Medication Assisted Treatment Access	Healthie Georgia Corporation	Rabun	\$1,000,000	GA-09
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program - Medication Assisted Treatment Access	Augusta University Research Institute, Inc	Richmond	\$999,374	GA-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	The Georgia Association for Primary Health Care, Inc.	DeKalb	\$500,000	GA-05
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Emory University	DeKalb	\$500,000	GA-05
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	The Morehouse School of Medicine, Inc.	Fulton	\$500,000	GA-05
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Healthie Georgia Corporation	Rabun	\$500,000	GA-09
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Leigh-Anne White & Company LLC	Toombs	\$461,451	GA-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Bethany Christian Services of Georgia, Inc	Fulton	\$500,000	GA-06
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Fairview Park LP	Laurens	\$500,000	GA-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Southern Healthcare Collaboration, Inc.	Appling	\$500,000	GA-01

Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Augusta University Research Institute, Inc	Richmond	\$500,000	GA-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Child and Adolescent Support	Leigh-Anne White & Company LLC	Toombs	\$1,000,000	GA-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Child and Adolescent Support	Southern Healthcare Collaboration, Inc.	Appling	\$1,000,000	GA-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Child and Adolescent Support	Unison Behavioral Health	Ware	\$1,000,000	GA-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Impact	Southern Healthcare Collaboration, Inc.	Appling	\$750,000	GA-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Impact	The Center for Wellness A	Stephens	\$750,000	GA-09
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Impact	Unison Behavioral Health	Ware	\$750,000	GA-01
Rural Health Care Coordination Network Program	Georgia Center For Oncology Research and Education, Inc.	Fulton	\$296,089	GA-05
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Dublin City Schools	Laurens	\$200,000	GA-12
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Healthie Georgia Corporation	Rabun	\$200,000	GA-09
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Tattnall County Board of Education	Tattnall	\$200,000	GA-12
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Appling County Health Department	Appling	\$197,554	GA-01
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	The Corporation of Mercer University	Bibb	\$99,994	GA-02
Rural Health Network Development Program	Leigh-Anne White & Company LLC	Toombs	\$300,000	GA-12
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	Dublin City Schools	Laurens	\$200,000	GA-12
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	Department Of Community Health Georgia	Crisp	\$733,096	GA-08
State Offices of Rural Health	Department Of Community Health Georgia	Crisp	\$211,788	GA-08
Targeted Technical Assistance for Rural Hospitals Program	Georgia Southern University Research & Service Foundation Inc	Bulloch	\$800,000	GA-12